4-BIT  SINGLE-CHIP  MICROCOMPUTER
MOS  INTEGRATED  CIRCUIT
Document No.  IC-3189 The mark ★ shows the major revised points.
         (O.D. No.  IC-8696)
Date Published January 1994P
Printed in Japan © NEC Corporation 1994
µPD75P316B
DESCRIPTION

• Ideal for small set as camera, etc.
DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Code       Package Internal ROM Quality Grade
µPD75P316BGC-3B9 80-pin plastic QFP (■■14 mm) One-time PROM Standard
µPD75P316BGK-BE9 80-pin plastic QFP (fine pitch) (■■12 mm) One-time PROM Standard
µPD75P316BKK-T* 80-pin ceramic WQNF (LCC with window) EPROM Not applicable
(for function evaluation)
* Under Development
Please refer to “Quality grade on NEC Semiconductor Devices” (Document number IEI-1209) published by
NEC Corporation to know the specification of quality grade on the devices and its recommended applications.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
The µPD75P316B EPROM product does not provide a level of reliability suitable for use as a
volume production product for customers' devices. The EPROM product should be used solely for
function evaluation in experiments or preproduction.
In descriptions common to one-time PROM products and EPROM products in this document, the term
"PROM" is used.